CAT：No.113E- Y
Needle Stop Valve
SUS316
QMS Accreditation
R007
98QR・132
We welcome customer feedback for all of our products and services.
US-VALVES
1
Part Number Designation
Please use the part number designations below when placing an order or making an inquiry.
● For more information on flanged valves, see pp. 11-15.
● For more information on larger valves (1 1/4" - 2" ), see pp. 16-17.
US-126PA
U  : Stainless steel
PU: Stainless steel,
POWERFULLOK
connector
Nominal diameter
A: 1/8"
B: 1/4"
C: 3/8"
D: 1/2"
E: 3/4"
F: 1"
P: With panel nut
L: With lock nut
G: With travel indicator
26: 25.4 MPa
Thread Size
Thread designation complies with JIS B0203 (1982)(ISO7/1).
Sizes as per JIS B0203 (1981) are shown for reference purpose.
S: Needle stop valve
1: Threaded connector, globe pattern
3: Threaded connector, angle pattern
5: Socket weld connector, globe pattern
6: Socket weld connector, angle pattern
9: SUW (Super Double Bite) or POWERFULLOK connector, globe pattern
0: SUW (Super Double Bite) or POWERFULLOK connector, angle pattern
Specifications
Material Max. Operating Pressure (MPa) Fluid Temperature Range (℃(°F))
SUSF 316 25.4MPa －20～150（－4°F～302°F）
� Low temperature versions of this valve are available
(part number ends in -C). A different kind of lubricant
must be used if the operating temperature is < -45℃.
� High temperature versions of this valves are available
(part number ends in -CF). A different kind of gland
packing and lubricant must be used if the operating
temperature is between 150℃ and 230℃.
Features
1. Designed to enhance safety, and manufactured under
rigorous quality control standards.
2. Robust forged body and compact bonnet-less
construction.
3. Needle design enhances ease of flow adjustment.
4. Packing and gland design reduce handle torque and
enhance seal performance.
5. Easy-to-operate handwheel with large drainage holes.
Handle accommodates washer-shaped identification
plates.
6. Body designed so that it may be secured with U-bolts.
Panel Mounting Procedures
If you are panel-mounting the valve, follow these instructions:
1. Ensure that the bracket hole on the panel is 0.5mm wider than
the valve' panel-mounting diameter (refer to the CAD drawing).
2. Use an adjustable wrench to loosen the hex nut
securing the handle. Remove the handle.
3. Remove the gland nut and the panel nut.
4. Mount the valve on the panel and secure it with the
panel nut. Reattach the gland nut and the handle.
5. Tighten the gland nut with an adjustable wrench to the
torque shown in the table below.
＜

Individual drawings may be downloaded from the CAD Data Service section of the Fujikin website. https://www.fujikin.co.jp/cad_se/
11
Part Number Designation (Flanged Valves)
Please use the part number designations below when placing an order or making an
inquiry.
US-226D-J10R-D
U: Stainless steel Flange diameter:
A: 10 mm
B: 15 mm
C: 20 mm
D: 25 mm
R: Raised face
J: Ring joint
Pressure class (see table below):
J10: JIS 10k A2: ANSI 150
J20: JIS 20k A3: ANSI 300
J30: JIS 30k A6: ANSI 600
J40: JIS 40k A9: ANSI 900
J63: JIS 63k A15: ANSI 1500
S: Needle stop valve
226: Flanged, globe pattern
D: Valve body:
A: 1/8"
B: 1/4"
C: 3/8"
D: 1/2"
E: 3/4"
F: 1"
Specifications
Material Max. Operating Pressure Fluid Temperature Range
SUSF 316 25.4 MPa -20 - 150℃ (-4 - 302｡F)
� Low temperature versions of this valve are available
(part number ends in -C). A different kind of lubricant
must be used if the operating temperature is < -45℃.
� High temperature versions of this valves are available
(part number ends in -CF). A different kind of gland
packing and lubricant must be used if the operating
temperature is between 150℃ and 230℃.
Features
1. Designed to enhance safety, and manufactured under
rigorous quality control standards.
2. Robust forged body and compact bonnet-less
construction.
3. Needle design enhances ease of flow adjustment.
4. Packing and gland design reduce handle torque and
enhance seal performance.
5. Easy-to-operate handwheel with large drainage holes.
Handle accommodates washer-shaped identification
plates.
6. If you require valves with travel indicators or lock nuts,
please ask us about our other valve lines.
Applications
High-pressure gas lines or liquid lines in areas such as
industrial machinery, steel mills, petroleum refineries,
chemical plants, power plants, and shipyards.
Maximum Operating Pressure
Pressure Max. Operating Pressure
Class (MPa)
JIS 10K 1.18
JIS 20K 3.04
JIS 30K 4.51
JIS 40K 6.08
JIS 63K 9.51
Pressure Max. Operating Pressure
Class (MPa)
ANSI   150 1.89
ANSI   300 4.96
ANSI   600 9.92
ANSI   900 14.8
ANSI 1500 24.8
Notes:
� See the Pressure-Temperature Curves on the following

Individual drawings may be downloaded from the CAD Data Service section of the Fujikin website. https://www.fujikin.co.jp/cad_se/
16
Part Number Designation (11/4", 11/2", and 2" Valves)
Please use the part number designations below when placing an order or making an
inquiry.
US-125G
U: Stainless steel Nominal diameter:
G: 11/4"
H: 11/2"
I : 2"
25: 24.5 MPa
Thread Size
Thread designation complies with JIS B0203 (1982)(ISO7/1).
Sizes as per JIS B0203 (1981) are shown for reference purpose.
S: Needle stop valve
1: Threaded connector, globe pattern
5: Socket weld connector, globe pattern
Specifications
� Low temperature versions of this valve are available
(part number ends in -C). A different kind of lubricant
must be used if the operating temperature is < -45℃.
� High temperature versions of this valves are available
(part number ends in -CF). A different kind of gland
packing and lubricant must be used if the operating
temperature is between 150℃ and 230℃.
Features
1. Designed to enhance safety, and manufactured under
rigorous quality control standards.
2. Robust forged body and compact bonnet-less
construction.
3. Needle design enhances ease of flow adjustment.
4. Packing and gland design reduce handle torque and
enhance seal performance.
5. If you require valves with travel indicators or lock nuts,
please ask us about our other valve lines.
6. See the previous pages for angle pattern or flanged
valves.
� Notify Fujikin in advance if you are planning to use this
product with toxic gases or at vacuum conditions.
� Please note the following welding precautions:
○ When welding the valve to pipes, use a chiller or cover the
valve with a wet towel to protect it from the heat. Wait at
least 20 minutes (for the valve to cool to room
temperature) after finishing one side. Then, weld the other
side in order to reduce the effects of the heat on the valve.
○ The gland nut may loosen during welding because of
the heat. When the valve returns to room temperature
after welding, retighten the gland nut. Always use the
recommended tightening torque (see the table on p. 1).
� The gland packing in these valves was adjusted prior to
shipment. To prevent water from permeating the packing,
ensure that the gland nut is tight before performing pressure
tests on this valve. Please see the Panel Mounting Procedures
for more information on the tightening torque required.
Precautions
High-pressure gas lines in areas such as industrial
machinery, steel mills, petroleum refineries, chemical plants,
power plants, and shipyards.
Applications
Size (fractional inches) Torque (N・m)
11/4" 3.0
11/2" 3.5
2" 4.0
Tightening Torque
Valves are available for completely oil-free
lines, toxic gas lines, or vacuum conditions.
Contact Fujikin for more information.
Taper
pipe
thread
Designation G H I
JIS B02J3 (1981) PT11/4 PT11/2 PT2
JIS BO203 (1982) Male thread R  11/4 R  11/2 R  2